

AUTHENTICATED, OHIO LEGISLATIVE SERVICE COMMISSION DOCUMENT #226972

Ohio Revised Code

Section 5101.887 Conditions requiring payments to cease.

Effective: December 29, 2020 Legislation: Senate Bill 310 - 133rd General Assembly

Kinship support program payments under section 5101.884 of the Revised Code shall cease when any of the following occur:

(A) The kinship caregiver obtains foster home certification under section 5103.03 of the Revised Code.

(B) In accordance with section 5101.886 of the Revised Code;

(C) Placement with the kinship caregiver is terminated or otherwise ceases.